PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6231531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EATON CORPORATION	05/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED	
Street Address:	30 PEMBROKE ROAD	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16983281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)228-6704

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-228-6280

Email: patents@invention-protection.com

Correspondent Name: DAWSEY CO., L.P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 785

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EATN.003 2/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. DAWSEY
SIGNATURE: /David J. Dawsey/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=20200803_Eaton to EIP_EATN.003NP#page1.tif

PATENT 506184792 REEL: 053383 FRAME: 0155

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Eaton Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a mailing address of 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, U.S.A., is the owner of the below listed patent applications:

Patent App. No.	Title	Country
14/964,384	LIGHTWEIGHT MULTICOLOR COMPRESSION MOLDED GRIP	United States
15/358.499	GOLF GRIP	United States

WHEREAS, Eaton Intelligent Power Limited, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Irish limited company having its registered office at 30 Pembroke Road, Dublin 4, Ireland, registration number 523985, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said inventions and the said applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said *ASSIGNOR* have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the listed patent applications and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part applications thereof, including all related PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and all foreign jurisdictions, to issue all patents to the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR: Signed for and on behalf of Ea	ton Corporation
- Mr. K.	, Date <u>May 15</u> , 2018
Name: A A: Vanue	
Title: VP - Chicf IP Connsc	
NOTARY CERTIFICATE:	
State of Ohio)	
County of Cuyahoga	
Unite A. Kastelis	efore me the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of ersons who executed the within instrument.
á.e.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
DANIEL S. KALKA Attorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO	Notary Public My commission expires on

My Commission Has No Expiration Date Section 147 03 O.R.C.

RECORDED: 08/03/2020

PATENT REEL: 053383 FRAME: 0156